## 505408202 04/03/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5454992

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA		
		Name Exec	cution Date
JAY T. KELLEY		03/30/	/2019
MATTHEW J. RASMUSSEN		03/25/	/2019
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA		
Name:	SOIL A	DIL ANALYTICS, LLC	
Street Address:	1520 N	) MADISYN CIRCLE	
City:	WINTE	VINTERSET	
State/Country:	IOWA	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50273		
Property Ty	/pe	Number	
Property Ty	/pe		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	/pe er: CE DATA	Number	
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i>	/pe er: CE DATA <i>ill be sent to</i>	Number   16207760   (402)504-1636   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	' be sent
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	/pe er: CE DATA <i>ill be sent to</i>	Number   16207760   (402)504-1636 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 402-502-1020	be sent
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	r: CE DATA Will be sent to r, if provided	Number   16207760   (402)504-1636 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 402-502-1020   uspto@adventip.com	be sent
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	r: CE DATA Will be sent to r, if provided	Number   16207760   (402)504-1636 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 402-502-1020	be sent
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r: CE DATA Will be sent to r, if provided	Number   16207760   (402)504-1636 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 402-502-1020   uspto@adventip.com   ADVENT, LLP THE ADVENT BUILDING	be sent
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	r: CE DATA Will be sent to r, if provided	Number   16207760   (402)504-1636 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 402-502-1020   uspto@adventip.com   ADVENT, LLP THE ADVENT BUILDING   17838 BURKE STREET	' be sent
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	/pe er: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo	Number   16207760   (402)504-1636 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 402-502-1020   uspto@adventip.com   ADVENT, LLP THE ADVENT BUILDING   17838 BURKE STREET   SUITE 200   OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68118	be sent
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	Number   16207760   (402)504-1636 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 402-502-1020   uspto@adventip.com   ADVENT, LLP THE ADVENT BUILDING   17838 BURKE STREET   SUITE 200   OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68118	be sent
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	Number16207760(402)504-1636 <i>o</i> the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will <i>d</i> ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.402-502-1020uspto@adventip.comADVENT, LLP THE ADVENT BUILDING17838 BURKE STREETSUITE 200OMAHA, NEBRASKA 6811810156.0001USI1	be sent

source=101560001USI1-AssignmentSigned#page3.tif

## ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, Jay T. Kelley, 1520 Madisyn Circle, Winterset, IA 50273 and Matthew J. Rasmussen, 2324 Park Place Drive, Fremont, NE 68025, hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Soil Analytics, LLC** a limited liability company of the State of Iowa, having an office at 1520 Madisyn Circle, Winterset, IA 50273, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements ("Inventions") as described and/or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled SOIL SAMPLING ASSEMBLY, Application No. 16/207,760 filed on December 3, 2018, and in and to the applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries for the Inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore including any reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We agree that when requested will, without charge to Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for the Inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

I/We authorize and empower Assignee to make applications for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions in Assignee's own name in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions filed by Assignee the benefit of all rights of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements without further written or oral authorization.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment Agreement shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or similar document which may be required in any country for any purpose, including proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority. Docket No. 10156.0001USI1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Jay T. (Date) NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of \$ County of , a Notary Public in and for said County and State, do hereby certify that Jay T. Kelley is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said instrument as his own free and voluntary act. 2019. GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this \_ day of CONNIE L. SIEFKAS Commission Number 167490 Notary Public My Commission Expires November 24, 2019 2

PATENT REEL: 048777 FRAME: 0919 Docket No. 10156.0001USI1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

la J. Broosen

Matthew J. Rasmussen

3/25/19 

## NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of NEWraska

County of DOd 4t

I, <u>EXMERCIÓN VARAS</u>, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, do hereby certify that Matthew J. Rasmussen is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said instrument as his own free and voluntary act.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this <u>25th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2019.

otary Public

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska ESMERALDA VARGAS My Comm. Exp. April 26, 2019